

6, CS 154/26

Rajendra Joshi vs. Hari Krishna Kamla Trivedi Memorial Trust

14.03.2026

Fresh application u/s 92 of CPC is received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Aayush Shukla, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant/petitioner seeks time to move appropriate application to remove the name of respondent no.2 from the array of the parties.

Let the needful be done.

List this matter for consideration on 04.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 14.03.2026