

16, CS 154/26

Rajendra Joshi Vs. Hari Krishna Kamla Trivedi Memorial Trust

30.04.2026

Present: Sh. Aayush Shukla, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 to 4.

It is noted that on 06.04.2026, plaintiff filed an application to place on record the amended memo of parties. Same is taken on record. Application is disposed off as allowed.

Ld. Counsel for defendants filed vakalatnama for the defendant no.1 to 4 and seeks time to file the WS.

Let written statement be filed within stipulated period after supplying advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff who shall be at liberty to file the replication if any.

Let affidavits of admission and denial of documents be filed by the next date of hearing after supplying advance copy to the opposite party atleast seven days prior to the next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel seeks adjournment to give necessary particular regarding defendant no.5 so that he will be served by an appropriate mode.

To come up on 09.07.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 30.04.2026