

CS 153/26 RAJENDRA JOSHI Vs. H.K. TRIVEDI MEMORIAL TRUST

CS 154/26 RAJENDRA JOSHI Vs. HARI KRISHNA KAMLA TRIVEDI MEMORIAL TRUST

16.05.2026

File taken up today on an application of applicant under Order VI Rule 17 CPC as well as application for making necessary correction in order dated 04.04.2026

Present: Mr. Aayush Shukla, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

Heard on aforesaid applications. Case file perused.

It is admitted that correction in order dated 04.04.2026 has already been made on application of plaintiff vide order dated 06.04.2026, as such, the application for making correction is not maintainable. Accordingly, the same is dismissed and disposed of as such.

Applicant/plaintiff wants to amend the plaint to implead Government of NCT of Delhi as a necessary party.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel seeks permission to withdraw the aforesaid application with liberty to file an application under appropriate provision of law, in this regard. Heard.

In view of above, the aforesaid application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC is dismissed as withdrawn, with liberty as prayed for.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 09.07.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/16.05.2026/j